South Carolina

)

Legislature
December 17, 2025, 09:04:03 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 3173 General Bill, By Caskey, Wooten, Pope, Bernstein, Willis, M.M. Smith, Davis, Holman, B.L. Cox and Calhoon
A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 56-5-3255 SO AS TO PROVIDE A
PENALTY FOR FAILURE TO YIELD THE RIGHT-OF-WAY WHEN GREAT BODILY INJURY OR DEATH OCCURS.

12/05/24
12/05/24
01/14/25
01/14/25
01/29/25
02/05/25
02/13/25

House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 116)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 116)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bernstein, Willis

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: M.M.Smith, Davis, Holman, B.L.Cox
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Calhoon

Page 1 of 1



