South Carolina Legislature

December 17, 2025, 09:04:03 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 3173 General Bill, By Caskey, Wooten, Pope, Bernstein, Willis, M.M. Smith, Davis, Holman, B.L. Cox and Calhoon A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 56-5-3255 SO AS TO PROVIDE A PENALTY FOR FAILURE TO YIELD THE RIGHT-OF-WAY WHEN GREAT BODILY INJURY OR DEATH OCCURS.

12/05/24	House	Prefiled
12/05/24	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/14/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 116)
01/14/25	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 116)
01/29/25	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bernstein, Willis
02/05/25	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: M.M.Smith, Davis, Holman, B.L.Cox
02/13/25	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Calhoon